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G.N.No. 340/ 2011 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GRETNA HEDMON of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GRETNA HEDMON had been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee)   

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE RMKS 

Anabar 12 p.l Ateweo 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 28 p.l Guria 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 74 c.l Uboroboren 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 82 c.l Arep 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 148 c.l Badanni 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 196 p.l Ibab 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 206 p.l Adetober 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 244 p.l Iburor 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 246 p.l Goiebi 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 247 p.l Atueo 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anabar 265 p.l Atubwina 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Baiti 12 p.l Ebeti 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Baiti 66 p.l Atati 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Baiti 167 p.l Ibori 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Baiti 169 p.l Ibori 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Ewa 92 p.l Anuijo 63/99 1/900 LTO 

Anibare 19 c.l Arateng 63/99 1/180 LTO 

Anibare 21 c.l Areteng 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Anibare 23 c.l Merubo 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Anibare 27 c.l Merubo 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Anibare 343 c.l Arateng 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Ewa 148 c.l Bogetirir 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Anibare 199 p.l Ibogetiw 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Anibare 216 p.l Irotsin 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Anibare 218 p.l Atekapara 63/99 71/129600 LTO 

Baiti 19 p.l Metub. Adeta 63/99 11/13500 LTO 

Baiti 51 p.l Anemere 63/99 1/1800 LTO 

Baiti 91 c.l Atangain 63/99 1/1800 LTO 

Baiti 99 c.l Anakawiduwa 63/99 1/1800 LTO 

Baiti 110 c.l Anakawiduwa 63/99 1/1800 LTO 
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Baiti 119 c.l Agoro 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Baiti 148 c.l Mwiruru 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Baiti 195 p.l Anakawiduwa 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Baiti 196 p.l Anoror 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Baiti 205 p.l Eatetedij 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Ewa 4 c.l Anora 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Ewa 57 p.l Abaraiami 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Uaboe 56 p.l Yapiyuw 63/99 71/43200 LTO 

Baiti 120 c.l Aeounun 63/99 1/360 LTO 

Buada 172 p.l Atenani 63/99 71/10800 LTO 

Ewa 172 c.l Deirerinimen 63/99 5/5346 LTO 

Ewa 190 p.l Anoero 63/99 5/5346 LTO 

Ijuw 32 c.l Atayong 63/99 5/3564 LTO 

Ijuw 76 p.l Baware 63/99 11/28800 LTO 

Ewa 76 p.l Mitsijij. Uaboko 63/99 3/3200 LTO 

Baiti 203 p.l Etetawak 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Baiti 189 p.l Betio 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Nibok 81 p.l Amero 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Uaboe 146 c.l Imwenom 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Uaboe 139 p.l Anni 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Uaboe 100 c.l Muemewin 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Uaboe 92 c.l Ibitumwararo 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Uaboe 76 c.l Ewa 63/99 1/3200 LTO 

Anabar 48 p.l Ibweruru 63/99 1/1600 LTO 

Ewa 45 p.l Idageang 63/99 1/1280 LTO 

Anabar 25 p.l Queirang 63/99 3/12800 LTO 

Ijuw 121 p.l Anebwor 63/99 1/1440 LTO 

Anibare 388 p.l Ketawiji 63/99 7/19200 LTO 

Ewa 166 c.l Anna 63/99 151/259200 LTO 

Meneñ 417 p.l Atebawo 63/99 1/3600 LTO 

Yaren 130 c.l Aningabwi 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 139 c.l Aningobwi/ Amwareobwiden 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 167 c.l Ibwenape 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 168 c.l Ibwenape 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 28 p.l Ijangebawo 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 38 p.l Maqua 20/75 1/6  

Boe  c.l Aiuran 20/75 1/6  

Buada  c.l Obuebin 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 376 p.l R.G.W.S.L 61/84 1/6  

Boe 13 p.l Ganaquo 20/75 1/6  

Boe 45 c.l - 20/75 1/6  

Boe 60 c.l Ugiangang 20/75 1/6  

Boe 70 c.l Eatedangaro 20/75 1/6  

Denig 79 p.l Idutubiwye 20/75 1/6  

Aiwo 449 p.l Ariyeyen 20/75 1/6  

Meneñ 256 p.l Areuin 20/75 1/6  
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Yaren 354 c.l Aningobwi 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 246 c.l Idigaga 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 215 p.l Maqua 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 118 c.l Aningobwi 20/75 1/6  

Aiwo 90 p.l Adedakiwoe 20/75 1/6  

Yaren 53 c.l Yaren 20/75 1/10  

Yaren 360 c.l Yaren 20/75 1/12  

Yaren 322 p.l Abaoona 20/75 1/12  

Yaren 306 p.l Bwewewi 20/75 1/12  

Denig 216 p.l Anijo 20/75 1/12  

Yaren 264 p.l Anijo 20/75 1/12  

Nibok 188 c.l Atung 20/75 1/18  

Nibok 224 c.l Atebwae 20/75 1/18  

Denig 278 c.l Aebu 20/75 1/18  

Baiti 152 c.l Antbubu 20/75 1/18  

Uaboe 48 p.l Eatetowae/ Ibogetubon 20/75 1/18  

Yaren 3 c.l Iro 20/75 1/18  

Yaren 3 c.l Iro 20/75 1/18  

Yaren 346 p.l Umanawa 20/75 1/15  

Yaren 54 c.l Yaren 20/75 1/15  

Yaren 359 c.l - 20/75 1/19  

Boe 99 c.l Eatenagadi 18/85 1/20  

Boe 141 c.l Eatenagadi 18/85 1/20  

Buada  173 p.l Eatongeboge 20/75 1/24  

Nibok 9 p.l Idouma 20/75 1/24  

Baiti 206 p.l Aeatetowae 20/75 2/45  

Boe 10 p.l Yapijuw 20/75 1/30  

Yaren 34 p.l Maqua 18/85 1/40  

Yaren 377 p.l F.G.W.S.L 84/92 1/40  

Yaren 230 p.l Maqua 18/85 1/60  

Boe 516 c.l Iwugaga 18/85 1/80  

Boe 150 c.l Atuwinumor 18/85 1/120  

Boe 54 c.l Gareow 18/85 1/120  

Baiti 206 p.l Eatetowae/ Ibogetubon 18/85 19/360  

Buada 14 p.l Umwanauwa 18/85 1/240  

Yaren 339 p.l Umwanauwa 18/85 1/240  

Anabar 12 p.l Atoweo 63/99 1/900  

Anabar 28 p.l Guria 63/99 1/900  

Anabar 74 c.l Uboroboren 63/99 1/900  

Anabar 82 c.l Arep 63/99 1/900  

Anabar 48 p.l Ibweruru 63/99 1/1600  

Anabar 25 p.l Queirang 63/99 3/12800  
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.       The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

GRETNA HEDMON are : - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 12 Ateweo Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

Anabar 28 Guria As for portion no. 12 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 74 Uboroboren -do-  

Anabar 82 Arep -do-  

Anabar 148 Badanni -do-  

Anabar 196 Ibab -do-  

Anabar 206 Adetober -do-  

Anabar 244 Iburor -do-  

Anabar 246 Goiebi -do-  

Anabar 247 Atueo -do-  

Anabar 265 Atubwina -do-  

Baiti 12 Ebeti -do-  

Baiti 66 Atati -do-  

Baiti 167 Ibori -do-  

Baiti 169 Ibori -do-  

Ewa 92 Anuijo -do-  

Anibare 19 Arateng Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

Anibare 21 Areteng Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

71/518400 

71/518400 

71/518400 

71/518400 

Anibare 23 Merubo As for portion no. 21 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 27 Merubo -do-  

Anibare 343 Arateng -do-  

Ewa 148 Bogetirir -do-  

Anibare 199 Ibogetiw Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

71/864000 

71/864000 

71/864000 

71/864000 

Anibare 216 Irotsin Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

79/691200 

71/691200 

71/691200 

71/691200 

Anibare 218 Atekapara As for portion no. 216 p.l Anibare 
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Baiti 19 Metub. Adeta Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

11/54000 

11/54000 

11/54000 

11/54000 

Baiti 51 Anemere Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/7200 

1/7200 

1/7200 

1/7200 

Baiti 91 Atangain As for portion no. 51 p.l Baiti 

Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baiti 110 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baiti 119 Agoro Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

71/172800 

71/172800 

71/172800 

71/172800 

Baiti 148 Mwiruru As for portion no. 119 c.l Baiti 

Baiti 195 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baiti 196 Anoror -do-  

Baiti 205 Eatetedij -do-  

Ewa 4 Anora -do-  

Ewa 57 Abaraiami -do-  

Uaboe 56 Yapiyuw -do-  

Baiti 120 Aeounun Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

Buada 172 Atenani Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

71/43200 

71/43200 

71/43200 

71/43200 

Ewa 172 Deirerinimen Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

5/21384 

5/21384 

5/21384 

5/21384 

Ewa 190 Anoero As for portion no. 172 c.l Ewa 

Ijuw 32 Atayong Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

5/14256 

5/14256 

5/14256 

5/14256 

Ijuw 76 Baware Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

11/115200 

11/115200 

11/115200 

11/115200 

Ewa 76 Mitsijij. Uaboko Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

3/12800 

3/12800 

3/12800 

3/12800 
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Baiti 203 Etetawak Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/12800 

1/12800 

1/12800 

1/12800 

Baiti 189 Betio As for portion no. 203 p.l Baiti 

Nibok 81 Amero -do-  

Uaboe 146 Imwenom -do-  

Uaboe 139 Anni -do-  

Uaboe 100 Muemewin -do-  

Uaboe 92 Ibitumwararo -do-  

Uaboe 76 Ewa -do-  

Anabar 48 Ibweruru Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/6400 

1/6400 

1/6400 

1/6400 

Ewa 45 Idageang Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/5120 

1/5120 

1/5120 

1/5120 

Anabar 25 Queirang Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

3/51200 

3/51200 

3/51200 

3/51200 

Ijuw 121 Anebwor Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/5760 

1/5760 

1/5760 

1/5760 

Anibare 388 Ketawiji Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

7/76800 

7/76800 

7/76800 

7/76800 

Ewa 166 Anna Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

151/1036800 

151/1036800 

151/1036800 

151/1036800 

Meneñ 417 Atebawo Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/14400 

1/14400 

1/14400 

1/14400 

Yaren 130 Aningabwi Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

1/24 

Yaren 139 Aningobwi/ Amwareobwiden As for portion no. 130 c.l Yaren 

Yaren 167 Ibwenape -do-  

Yaren 168 Ibwenape -do-  

Yaren 28 Ijangebawo -do-  
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Yaren 38 Maqua -do-  

Boe  Airan -do-  

Buada  Obuebin -do-  

Yaren 376 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Boe 13 Ganaquo -do-  

Boe 45 - -do-  

Boe 60 Ugiangang -do-  

Boe 70 Eatedangaro -do-  

Denig 79 Idutubiwye -do-  

Aiwo 449 Ariyeyen -do-  

Meneñ 256 Areuin -do-  

Yaren 354 Aningobwi -do-  

Yaren 246 Idigaga -do-  

Yaren 215 Maqua -do-  

Yaren 118 Aningobwi -do-  

Aiwo 90 Adedakiwoe -do-  

Yaren 53 Yaren Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

Yaren 360 Yaren Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Yaren 322 Abaoona As for portion no. 360 c.l Yaren 

Yaren 306 Bwewewi -do-  

Denig 216 Anijo -do-  

Yaren 264 Anijo -do-  

Nibok 188 Atung Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

Nibok 224 Atebwae As for portion no. 188 c.l Nibok 

Denig 278 Aebu -do-  

Baiti 152 Antbubu -do-  

Uaboe 48 Eatetowae/ Ibogetubon -do-  

Yaren 3 Iro -do-  

Yaren 3 Iro -do-  

Yaren 346 Umanawa Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Yaren 54 Yaren As for portion no. 346 p.l Yaren 

Yaren 359 - Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 
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Boe 99 Eatenagadi Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

Boe 141 Eatenagadi As for portion no. 99 c.l Boe 

Buada  173 Eatongeboge Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

Nibok 9 Idouma As for no. 173 p.l Buada 

Baiti 206 Aeatetowae Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

Boe 10 Yapijuw Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Yaren 34 Maqua Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/160 

1/160 

1/160 

1/160 

Yaren 377 F.G.W.S.L As for portion no. 34 p.l Yaren 

Yaren 230 Maqua Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

Boe 516 Iwugaga Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/320 

1/320 

1/320 

1/320 

Boe 150 Atuwinumor Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

Boe 54 Gareow As for portion no. 150 c.l Boe 

Baiti 206 Eatetowae/ Ibogetubon Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

19/1440 

19/1440 

19/1440 

19/1440 

Buada 14 Umwanauwa Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

Yaren 339 Umwanauwa As for portion no. 14 p.l Buada 
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Anabar 12 Atoweo Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

Anabar 28 Guria As for portion no. 12  Anabar 

Anabar 74 Uboroboren -do-  

Anabar 82 Arep -do-  

Anabar 48 Ibweruru Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

1/6400 

1/6400 

1/6400 

1/6400 

Anabar 25 Queirang Aramwaneit Amandus 

Manna Hedmon 

Lalupe Hedmon 

Dagauwe Hedmon 

3/51200 

3/51200 

3/51200 

3/51200 

 

NOTE: Any persons who are dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 341/ 2011 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MONGORIA TOM of Nibok District.  

ESTATE 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MONGORIA TOM had been 

determined by the decision of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee)   to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE REMARKS 

Nibok 40 p.l - 43/09 1/48 LTO 

Anibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe 43/09 1/288 LTO 

Baiti 87 p.l Ateta 43/09 1/288 LTO 

Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin 43/09 1/288 LTO 

Nibok 227 c.l Eatdabudae 43/09 1/288 LTO 

Yaren 15 c.l F.G.W.S.L. 39,73 43/85 1/720 LTO 

Nibok 225 c.l Edet  43/09 7/108 LTO 

Uaboe 72 c.l Mueoen 43/09 7/108 LTO 

Uaboe 52 p.l Ubaneb 43/09 7/108 LTO 

Anetan 50 c.l Eberin 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Anetan 56 c.l Aruwangada 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 283 p.l Eatedogouw 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 258 p.l Ijongidero 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 248 p.l Anat 43/09 7/144 LTO 
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Denigomodu 245 p.l Eatebarangae 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 105 c.l - 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 12 c.l - 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 36 p.l - 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 65 p.l Anore 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 11 c.l Areyen 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Denigomodu 108 c.l Eatiyabong 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 228 c.l Edet 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 204 c.l Yakarikik 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 104 p.l Oininibok 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 91 p.l Anemenoak 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 20 p.l Enuquabab 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 14 p.l Aramanbawo 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 8 p.l Atung 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 4 p.l Eatebar 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 15 p.l - 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 164 c.l Ijeduen 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 198 c.l Yapiyuw 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 156 c.l Dawai (Atebwae) 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 133 c.l Yapuib 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 137 c.l Anobwiya 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 50 p.l - 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 138 c.l Eatederagabu 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 54 p.l Babwan 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 35 p.l Barabaran 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 134 c.l Anakawiduwa 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Uaboe 106 c.l Mueoen 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Bauda 168 p.l Adetororo 43/09 7/144 LTO 

Nibok 161 c.l Ganaquo 43/09 7/192 LTO 

Nibok 163 c.l Ijeduen 43/09 7/192 LTO 

Nibok 101 p.l Marawa 43/09 7/216 LTO 

Anibare 151 p.l Urokeiya 43/09 7/216 LTO 

Uaboe 1 p.l - 43/09 7/216 LTO 

Denigomodu 266 c.l Atebwae 43/09 7/288 LTO 

Denigomodu 243 p.l Iderige 43/09 7/288 LTO 

Denigomodu 146 c.l Anpudu 43/09 7/288 LTO 

Denigomodu 286 c.l Eateijong 43/09 7/288 LTO 

Buada 142 p.l Atebobo 43/09 7/288 LTO 

Uaboe 137 p.l Mapweo 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Uaboe 14 p.l Kurin 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Uaboe 115 c.l Mueoen 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Uaboe 6 p.l Kurin 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anibare 248 p.l Atueo 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anibare 297 c.l Bweranibok 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anibare 230 p.l Ijuwokoe 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anabar 44 p.l Eatiti 43/09 7/432 LTO 
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Anabar 16 c.l Boroboron 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anabar 122 c.l Boroboron 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anabar 32 p.l Atenimen 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anabar 113 c.l Boroboron 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anabar 109 c.l Boroboron 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Baiti 192 p.l Anoe 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Baiti 179 p.l Anoe 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Ewa 40 p.l Anibe 43/09 7/432 LTO 

Anabar 20 p.l Ateterir 43/09 7/864 LTO 

Nibok 74 p.l Oninibok 43/09 7/1080 LTO 

Buada 229 c.l Adungidunger 43/09 7/1152 LTO 

Yaren 348 p.l Umwanawa 43/09 7/1152 LTO 

Buada 215 c.l Anoreo 43/09 7/1440 LTO 

Buada 33 p.l Ijati 43/09 7/1440 LTO 

Buada 39 p.l Idageang 43/09 7/1440 LTO 

Aiwo 312 p.l Idunea 43/09 7/2304 LTO 

Aiwo 226 p.l Yangor 43/09 7/2880 LTO 

Ewa 204 c.l Boroboren 5/86 1/28  

Ijuw 31 c.l Ganokoro 5/86 1/28  

Ijuw 125 p.l Anengin 8/89 1/28  

Anibare 324 c.l Ate 9/86 1/56  

Ijuw 77 p.l Ijabab 5/86 1/56  

Ijuw 53 c.l Ganokoro 5/86 1/112  

Ijuw 34 c.l Ganokoro 5/86 1/112  

Ijuw 7 p.l Ebara 5/86 1/112  

Ijuw 35 c.l Eatdabuarik 5/86 1/112  

Baiti 82 p.l Ugino 5/86 1/112  

Ewa 26 p.l Arida 5/86 1/112  

Ewa 153 c.l Mamweiya 5/86 1/112  

Ewa 144 c.l Anuer 5/86 1/112  

Ewa 186 c.l Boroboren 5/86 1/112  

Ewa 7 c.l Arubo 5/86 1/112  

Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 5/86 1/112  

Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 5/86 1/112  

Ijuw 100 p.l Iako 26/87 1/112  

Ijuw 115 p.l Aeiw 51/88 1/112  

Ijuw 120 p.l Atajong 61/90 1/112  

Ijuw 126 c.l Iatobororbor 6/92 1/112  

Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 5/86 1/168  

Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 5/86 1/168  

Ewa 25 c.l Aram 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Nibok 226 c.l Anni 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Nibok 144 c.l Anni 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Ewa 119 c.l Aeabab 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Baiti 180 p.l Anoe 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Baiti 61 p.l Uareo 1/95 1/60 LTO 
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Baiti 16 p.l Anabor 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Ewa 160 p.l Uwatabutabu 1/95 1/60 LTO 

Ewa 96 p.l Ibegu 1/95 1/120 LTO 

Baiti 73 p.l Imerowit 1/95 1/120 LTO 

Anabar 33 p.l Arenugogo 1/95 1/180 LTO 

Anabar 105 c.l Domaijenuwe 1/95 1/240 LTO 

Anabar 78 c.l Domaijenuwe 1/95 1/240 LTO 

Anabar 99 c.l Eidoromen 1/95 1/240 LTO 

Anabar 46 p.l Eatiti 1/95 1/240 LTO 

Anabar 48 p.l Ibweruru 1/95 1/300 LTO 

Meneñ 417 p.l Atebawo 95/97 1/420 LTO 

Uaboe 76 c.l Ewa 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Baiti 203 p.l Eatetawak 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Baiti 189 p.l Betio 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Anabar 25 p.l Queirang 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Uaboe 146 c.l Imwenom 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Uaboe 139 c.l Anni 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Uaboe 100 c.l Muemewin 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Uaboe 92 c.l Ibitumwararo 1/95 1/600 LTO 

Anetan 16 p.l Atebena 1/95 7/480 LTO 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 

2.       The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

MONGORIA TOM are : - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE RMKS 

Nibok 40 - 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

1/240 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Baiti 87 Ateta As for portion no. 336 p.l Anibare  

Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-   

Nibok 227 Eatdabudae -do-   
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Yaren 15 F.G.W.S.L. 39,73 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

1/3600 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Nibok 225 Edet  

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/540 

7/540 

7/540 

7/540 

7/540 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Uaboe 72 Mueoen As for portion no. 225 c.l Nibok  

Uaboe 52 Ubaneb -do-   

Anetan 50 Eberin 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/720 

7/720 

7/720 

7/720 

7/720 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Anetan 56 Aruwangada As for portion no. 50 c.l Anetan  

Denigomodu 283 Eatedogouw -do-   

Denigomodu 258 Ijongidero -do-   

Denigomodu 248 Anat -do-   

Denigomodu 245 Eatebarangae -do-   

Denigomodu 105 - -do-   

Denigomodu 12 - -do-   

Denigomodu 36 - -do-   

Denigomodu 65 Anore -do-   

Denigomodu 11 Areyen -do-   

Denigomodu 108 Eatiyabong -do-   

Nibok 228 Edet -do-   

Nibok 204 Yakarikik -do-   

Nibok 104 Oininibok -do-   

Nibok 91 Anemenoak -do-   

Nibok 20 Enuquabab -do-   

Nibok 14 Aramanbawo -do-   

Nibok 8 Atung -do-   

Nibok 4 Eatebar -do-   

Nibok 15 - -do-   

Nibok 164 Ijeduen -do-   

Nibok 198 Yapiyuw -do-   

Nibok 156 Dawai (Atebwae) -do-   

Nibok 133 Yapuib -do-   

Nibok 137 Anobwiya -do-   

Nibok 50 - -do-   
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Nibok 138 Eatederagabu -do-   

Nibok 54 Babwan -do-   

Nibok 35 Barabaran -do-   

Nibok 134 Anakawiduwa -do-   

Uaboe 106 Mueoen -do-   

Bauda 168 Adetororo -do-   

Nibok 161 Ganaquo 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/960 

7/960 

7/960 

7/960 

7/960 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Nibok 163 Ijeduen As for portion no. 161 c.l Nibok  

Nibok 101 Marawa 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/1080 

7/1080 

7/1080 

7/1080 

7/1080 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Anibare 151 Urokeiya -do-   

Uaboe 1 - -do-   

Denigomodu 266 Atebwae 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/1440 

7/1440 

7/1440 

7/1440 

7/1440 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Denigomodu 243 Iderige As for portion no. 266 c.l Denig  

Denigomodu 146 Anpudu -do-   

Denigomodu 286 Eateijong -do-   

Buada 142 Atebobo -do-   

Uaboe 137 Mapweo 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/2160 

7/2160 

7/2160 

7/2160 

7/2160 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Uaboe 14 Kurin As for portion no. 137 p.l Uaboe  

Uaboe 115 Mueoen -do-   

Uaboe 6 Kurin -do-   

Anibare 248 Atueo -do-   

Anibare 297 Bweranibok -do-   

Anibare 230 Ijuwokoe -do-   

Anabar 44 Eatiti -do-   

Anabar 16 Boroboron -do-   

Anabar 122 Boroboron -do-   
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Anabar 32 Atenimen -do-   

Anabar 113 Boroboron -do-   

Anabar 109 Boroboron -do-   

Baiti 192 Anoe -do-   

Baiti 179 Anoe -do-   

Ewa 40 Anibe -do-   

Anabar 20 Ateterir 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/4320 

7/4320 

7/4320 

7/4320 

7/4320 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Nibok 74 Oninibok 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/5400 

7/5400 

7/5400 

7/5400 

7/5400 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Buada 229 Adungidunger 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/5760 

7/5760 

7/5760 

7/5760 

7/5760 

 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Yaren 348 Umwanawa As for portion no. 229 c.l Buada  

Buada 215 Anoreo 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/7200 

7/7200 

7/7200 

7/7200 

7/7200 

 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Buada 33 Ijati As for portion no. 215 c.l Buada  

Buada 39 Idageang -do-   

Aiwo 312 Idunea 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/11520 

7/11520 

7/11520 

7/11520 

7/11520 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

Aiwo 226 Yangor 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

7/14400 

7/14400 

7/14400 

7/14400 

7/14400 

 

 

 

 

LTO 
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Ewa 204 Boroboren 

 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

Teemwari Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

LTO 

Ijuw 31 Ganokoro As for portion no. 204 c.l Ewa  

Ijuw 125 Anengin -do-   

Anibare 324 Ate 

 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

Teemwari Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

1/336 

 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

LTO 

Ijuw 77 Ijabab As for portion no. 324 c.l Anibare  

Ijuw 53 Ganokoro 

 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

Teemwari Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

1/672 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

LTO 

Ijuw 34 Ganokoro As for portion no. 53 c.l Ijuw  

Ijuw 7 Ebara -do-   

Ijuw 35 Eatdabuarik -do-   

Baiti 82 Ugino -do-   

Ewa 26 Arida -do-   

Ewa 153 Mamweiya -do-   

Ewa 144 Anuer -do-   

Ewa 186 Boroboren -do-   

Ewa 7 Arubo -do-   

Anibare 100 Aribaeong -do-   

Anibare 217 Atekapara -do-   

Ijuw 100 Iako -do-   

Ijuw 115 Aeiw -do-   

Ijuw 120 Atajong -do-   

Ijuw 126 Iatobororbor -do-   

Anibare 188 Atoredeto 

 

 

 

 

Meere Dako & Anna 

Morbit T/TEE 

Meere Fifi Dake (Tom) 

Anna Susie Mobit (Tom) 

Laura Deresa Teerua (Tom) 

Christopher Tom 

Teemwari Tom 

(Angelina Tom) 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

1/1008 

 

 

 

 

LTO 

LTO 
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Anibare 121 Anuquoge As for portion no. 188 p.l Anibare  

Ewa 25 Aram 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nibok 226 Anni As for portion no. 25 c.l Ewa  

Nibok 144 Anni -do-   

Ewa 119 Aeabab -do-   

Baiti 180 Anoe -do-   

Baiti 61 Uareo -do-   

Baiti 16 Anabor -do-   

Ewa 160 Uwatabutabu -do-   

Ewa 96 Ubegu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

 

Baiti 73 Imerowit As for portion no. 96 p.l Baiti  

Anabar 33 Arenugogo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/1440 

1/7200 

1/7200 

1/7200 

1/7200 

1/7200 
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Anabar 105 Domaijenuwe 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/1920 

1/1920 

1/1920 

1/1920 

1/1920 

1/1920 

1/1920 

1/9600 

1/9600 

1/9600 

1/9600 

1/9600 

 

Anabar 78 Domaijenuwe As for portion no. 105 c.l Anabar  

Anabar 99 Eidoromen -do-   

Anabar 46 Eatiti -do-   

Anabar 48 Ibweruru 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/12000 

1/12000 

1/12000 

1/12000 

1/12000 

 

Meneñ 417 Atebawo 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/3360 

1/16800 

1/16800 

1/16800 

1/16800 

1/16800 
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Uaboe 76 Ewa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/24000 

1/24000 

1/24000 

1/24000 

1/24000 

 

Baiti 203 Eatetawak As for portion no. 76 c.l Uaboe  

Baiti 189 Betio -do-   

Anabar 25 Queirang -do-   

Uaboe 146 Imwenom -do-   

Uaboe 139 Anni -do-   

Uaboe 100 Muemewin -do-   

Uaboe 92 Ibitumwararo -do-   

Anetan 16 Atebena 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otin Ika (T/TEE) 

Russell Aiyunge 

Roch Aiyunge 

Nathan Aiyunge 

Loretta Degia (Aiyunge) 

Clipptone Gabouwa 

Andrew Roland 

Benona Dageago 

Enetta Ika 

Kingston Ika 

Babit Ika 

Eideiyoro Ika 

Joy Ika 

7/3840 

7/3840 

7/3840 

7/3840 

7/3840 

7/3840 

7/3840 

7/19200 

7/19200 

7/19200 

7/19200 

7/19200 

 

 

NOTE: Any persons who is dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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In Government Gazette No. 28/2011, delete pages 19-20, due to error of shares, insert hereunder:- 

 

DELETE:- 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Denigomodu 184 Atoeaeow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eliza D (T/TEE) 

 

 

 

 

Chris K (T/TEE) 

Lina Eikamadagu Dowedia 

David Heinrich 

Sarah Hubert 

Starret Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir 

Danard Dongobir 

Eliza Dongobir 

Katherine Detageouwa 

(Dulcia Detageouwa) 

Francis Dongobir 

Roland Dongobir 

Cecilia Demaunga (est.of) 

(Chriski Kamoriki) 

(Bainud Kamoriki) 

(Matthew Kamoriki) 

(Lucia Kamoriki) 

Chris Kamoriki (LTO) 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

11/720 

11/720 

11/720 

11/720 

11/720 

1/720 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

Denigomodu 185 Atoeaeow As for portion No. 184 c.l Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 200 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 201 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 260 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 267 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 285 Atoeaeow -do-  

Nibok 92 Medapang -do-  

Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor -do-  

Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor -do-  

Aiwo 461 Bwitiemor -do-  

Buada 140 Anota -do-  

Buada 289 Ibaganaquane -do-  

Denigomodu 7 - -do-  

Denigomodu 102 Eateijomwar -do-  

Denigomodu 110 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 111 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 138 Ueiba -do-  

Denigomodu 157 Deiba -do-  

Denigomodu 169 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 180 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 181 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 182 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 183 Atoeaeow -do-  
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INSERT:-  
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Denigomodu 184 Atoeaeow 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eliza D (T/TEE) 

 

 

 

 

Chris K (T/TEE) 

Lina Eikamadagu Dowedia 

David Heinrich 

Sarah Hubert 

Starret Dongobir 

Peter Dongobir 

Danard Dongobir 

Eliza Dongobir 

Katherine Detageouwa 

(Dulcia Detageouwa) 

Francis Dongobir 

Roland Dongobir 

Cecilia Demaunga (est.of) 

(Chriski Kamoriki) 

(Bainud Kamoriki) 

(Matthew Kamoriki) 

(Lucia Kamoriki) 

Chris Kamoriki (LTO) 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

11/3600 

11/3600 

11/3600 

11/3600 

11/3600 

1/720 

1/480 

1/480 

1/480 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

Denigomodu 185 Atoeaeow As for portion No. 184 c.l Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 200 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 201 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 260 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 267 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 285 Atoeaeow -do-  

Nibok 92 Medapang -do-  

Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor -do-  

Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor -do-  

Aiwo 461 Bwitiemor -do-  

Buada 140 Anota -do-  

Buada 289 Ibaganaquane -do-  

Denigomodu 7 - -do-  

Denigomodu 102 Eateijomwar -do-  

Denigomodu 110 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 111 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 138 Ueiba -do-  

Denigomodu 157 Deiba -do-  

Denigomodu 169 Atumurumur -do-  
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Denigomodu 180 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 181 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 182 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 183 Atoeaeow -do-  
 

NOTE: Any persons who is dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 
 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 


